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2 Date: :3 -3b-i D 
L.D.1671 

(Filing No. H-71~) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

6 124TH LEGISLATURE 

7 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

8 HOUSE AMENDMENT "0' to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1183, 
9 L.D. 1671, Bill, "An Act Making Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the 

10 Expenditures of State Government, General Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain 
11 Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the 
12 Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2010 and June 30, 2011" 

13 Amend the amendment in Part A in section 45 under the caption "PROFESSIONAL 
14 AND FINANCIAL REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF" in the first part designated 
15 "Bureau of Consumer Credit Protection 0091" by striking out all of the "OTHER 
16 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS" table (page 165, lines 12 to 17 in amendment) and 
17 inserting the following: 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT 
Personal Services 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

2009-10 
0.000 

($89,166) 
($897) 

($90,063) 

2010-11 
0.000 

($159,918) 
($1,608) 

($161,526) 

25 Amend the amendment in Part TTT in section 1 in the 5th line (page 235, line 21 in 
26 amendment) by striking out the following: "Part A" and inserting the following: 'section 2 
27 of this Part' 

28 Amend the amendment in Part TIT by inserting after section 1 the following: 

29 'Sec. TTT -2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations 
30 and allocations are made. 

31 ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

32 Fund for a Healthy Maine 0921 

33 Initiative: Reduces funding to reflect a fundwide reduction to the Fund for a Healthy 
34 Maine in fiscal year 2010-11. 
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2 
3 
4 
5 

HOUSE AMENDMENT '~o COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1183, L.D. 1671 

FUND FOR A HEALTHY MAINE 
All Other 

FUND FOR A HEALTHY MAINE TOTAL 

2009-10 
$0 

$0 

2010-11 
($1,380,582) 

($1,380,582) 

6 Amend the amendment in Pmi WWW by inseliing after section 7 the following: 

7 'Sec. WWW-8. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations 
8 and allocations are made. 

9 PROPERTY TAX REVIEW, STATE BOARD OF 

10 Property Tax Review - State Board of 0357 

11 Initiative: Allocates funds for the State Board of Propeliy Tax Review from fees to be 
12 charged for appeals that are filed with the board. 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

2009-10 
$500 

$500 

2010-11 
$3,000 

$3,000 

18 Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Pmi letter 
19 or section number to read consecutively. 

20 

21 

SUMMARY 

This amendment makes teclmical corrections to Committee Amendment "A". It: 

22 1. Corrects a position count; 

23 2. Inserts 2 appropriations and allocations sections that were inadveliently omitted 
24 from the amendment; and 

25 3. Corrects the amendment to offset a negative p~cted b~n the Fund for a 
26 

27 SPONSOREDBY~~\ ~--
28 

29 

FISCAL :,u·f)':. REQUIRED 
(See. ~ttached) 
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Approved: 03/29/10 Mac:.. 

(~) 

124th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
- LD 1671 LR 2528(04) 

An Act Maldng Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures. of State 
Government, General Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary 
to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2010 and June 30, 

2011 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment ,,~, to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Rep. Cain of Orono 

( ;~et Cost (Savings) 
'., ...... 

Fund for a Healthy Maine 

Appropriations/Allocations 
Fund for a Healthy Maine 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fund Detail by Section 
Appropriations/Allocations 

Fund for a Healthy Maine 
PART TTT, Section 2 

Other Special Revenue Funds 
PART WWW, Section 8 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: No 

Fiscal Note 

2009-10 

$0 

$0 

$500 

$0 

$500 

2010-11 

($1,380,582) 

($1,380,582) 

$3,000 

($1,380,582). 

$3,000 

Projections 
2011-12 

$0 

$0 
$3,000 

$0 

$3,000 

Projections 
2012-13 

$0 

$0 

$3,000 

$0 

$3,000 

This amendment adds allocation sections to the bill that were omitted from the printed version of the Committee 
Amendment and adjusts position counts consistent with the intent of the Committee Amendment. An additional 
deallocation of $50,000 is added to the original fundwide deallocation from the Fund for a Healthy Maine that was 
intended to be included in the Committee Amendment to offset a negative-budgeted ending balance in the Fund for a 
Healthy Maine. . 
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