## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	L.D. 167				
2	Date: 3-30-10 (Filing No. H-798)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
6	124TH LEGISLATURE				
7 SECOND REGULAR SESSION					
,	SECOND REGULAR SESSION				
8 9 10 11	HOUSE AMENDMENT "C" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1183 L.D. 1671, Bill, "An Act Making Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, General Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2010 and June 30, 2011"				
13 14 15 16 17	Amend the amendment in Part A in section 45 under the caption "PROFESSIONAL AND FINANCIAL REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF" in the first part designated "Bureau of Consumer Credit Protection 0091" by striking out all of the "OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS" table (page 165, lines 12 to 17 in amendment) and inserting the following:				
18 19 20 21 22	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS         2009-10         2010-11           POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT         0.000         0.000           Personal Services         (\$89,166)         (\$159,918)           All Other         (\$897)         (\$1,608)				
23 24	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL (\$90,063) (\$161,526)				
25 26 27	Amend the amendment in Part TTT in section 1 in the 5th line (page 235, line 21 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Part A" and inserting the following: 'section 2 of this Part'				
28	Amend the amendment in Part TTT by inserting after section 1 the following:				
29 80	'Sec. TTT-2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.				
31	ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF				
32	Fund for a Healthy Maine 0921				
3	Initiative: Reduces funding to reflect a fundwide reduction to the Fund for a Healthy				

Page 1 - 124LR2528(04)-1

# HOUSE AMENDMENT

## HOUSE AMENDMENT 'Co COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1183, L.D. 167



1 2 3	FUND FOR A HEALTHY MAINE All Other	<b>2009-10</b> \$0	<b>2010-11</b> (\$1,380,582)				
3 4 5	FUND FOR A HEALTHY MAINE TOTAL	\$0	(\$1,380,582)				
6	Amend the amendment in Part WWW by inserting after section 7 the following:						
7 8	'Sec. WWW-8. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.						
9	PROPERTY TAX REVIEW, STATE BOARD OF						
10	Property Tax Review - State Board of 0357						
11 12	Initiative: Allocates funds for the State Board of Property charged for appeals that are filed with the board.	y Tax Review fi	rom fees to be				
13 14 15	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS All Other	<b>2009-10</b> \$500	<b>2010-11</b> \$3,000				
16	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	\$500	\$3,000				
18 19	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering or section number to read consecutively.	any nonconsect	tive Part letter				
20	SUMMARY						
21	This amendment makes technical corrections to Committee Amendment "A". It:						
22	1. Corrects a position count;						
23 24	2. Inserts 2 appropriations and allocations sections that were inadvertently omitted from the amendment; and						
25 26	3. Corrects the amendment to offset a negative projected balance in the Fund for a Healthy Maine.						
27	SPONSORED BY:						
28	(Representative CAIN)						
29	TOWN: Orono						

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
(See attached)

Page 2 - 124LR2528(04)-1



### 124th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1671

LR 2528(04)

An Act Making Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, General Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2010 and June 30, 2011

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "C" to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Rep. Cain of Orono

Fiscal Note Required: No

### **Fiscal Note**

	2009-10	2010-11	Projections 2011-12	Projections 2012-13
Vet Cost (Savings)				•
Fund for a Healthy Maine	\$0	(\$1,380,582)	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations				
Fund for a Healthy Maine	\$0	(\$1,380,582)	\$0	* \$0
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$500	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000
Fund Detail by Section				
Appropriations/Allocations				•
Fund for a Healthy Maine				
PART TTT, Section 2	\$0	(\$1,380,582)	\$0	\$0
Other Special Revenue Funds				
PART WWW, Section 8	\$500	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000

#### Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment adds allocation sections to the bill that were omitted from the printed version of the Committee Amendment and adjusts position counts consistent with the intent of the Committee Amendment. An additional deallocation of \$50,000 is added to the original fundwide deallocation from the Fund for a Healthy Maine that was intended to be included in the Committee Amendment to offset a negative budgeted ending balance in the Fund for a Healthy Maine.